

## STATEMENT OF TENDER

Bank Simpanan Nasional (BSN) is inviting registered, qualified and experienced companies who fulfilled the requirements listed below to participate.

DETAILS	DOCUMENT PRICE (if applicable)	CONDITIONS	BRIEFING	TENDER CLOSING DATE
REF NO: OT5/24  Cadangan Perkhidmatan Program Insurans / Takaful Bank Simpanan Nasional (BSN) Tahun 2025 - 2027	RM5,000.00 (refundable to unsuccessful bidder)  ACCOUNT DETAILS Bank Simpanan Nasional 1410029898649072  Reference 1 : OT5/24 Reference 2 : Com. Name  Payment of tender documents can be made online or over the counter in the name of the Chief Executive of Bank Simpanan Nasional  Upon deposited, email receipt to naajib@bsn.com.my	<ol> <li>Paid Up Capital – Min. of RM200,000</li> <li>Company Experience – 3 years minimum</li> <li>Company registered with Ministry of Finance under code: 221801 / 221802</li> <li>Company is required to submit agreed / stamped Non Disclosure Agreement (NDA) within one months before briefing. Template NDA will be</li> </ol>	VENUE  Online - MsTeams  (Link to be provided to company after submitted with signed NDA)  Interested companies need to email to naajib@bsn.com.my before or by 12.00pm on the 4 <sup>th</sup> October 2024 (Friday)	25 November 2024, Monday, at 12.00 pm (Malaysia time)  Completed tender documents must be submitted in a sealed envelope and shall be placed in the tender box:  Tender Box (A), Procurement Division 14th Floor, Wisma BSN, 117 Jalan Ampang, 50450 KUALA LUMPUR
		submitted upon request by company.	BRIEFING DATE 4 <sup>st</sup> November 2024 (Monday)	
	<u>IMPORTANT</u>	<u>IMPORTANT</u>	BRIEFING TIME 10.00am	
	Tender documents will be emailed to companies after submitted they receipt	The vendor is required to ensure that the above conditions of registrations are met before attending briefing session.	IMPORTANT Tender briefing is mandatory. Only tenderer that participated in the tender briefing is given access to the tender documents.	IMPORTANT Late submission will be disqualified